Form 1100-001D (Rev. 11/21)

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Natural Resources Board Agenda Item

Item No. 2.B.

SUBJECT: Acknowledgement of Donation – Natural Resources Foundation of Wisconsin

The Natural Resources Foundation of Wisconsin has donated \$45,000. This donation will be used for protection of pollinator habitat at Rush Creek State Natural Area.

FOR: February 2022 Board meeting

TO BE PRESENTED BY: Secretary Cole

SUMMARY:

This donation comes from NRF's Pollinator Protection Fund. It will be used at Rush Creek State Natural Area, which is a two-mile long dry alkaline prairie situated along the steep bluffs of the Mississippi River in Crawford County. This is one of the largest dry prairie remnants remaining in the state. Work at this site will include removal of invasive species, planting and seeding adapted to changing climate conditions. NRF has communicated their preference not to receive a certificate of acknowledgement for this donation.

RECOMMENDATION: That the Board acknowledge the generous donation of \$45,000 from the Natural Resources Foundation of Wisconsin.

Approved by	Signature	Date	
Drew Feldkirchner, NHC Bureau Director	Druw Fuld E8586A547FC44E	lkirchur1/31/2022 3:00 PM	CST
Keith Warnke, FWP Administrator	keith Warnke	1/31/2022 4:58 PM	CST
Preston D. Cole, Secretary	Savali Bar	_ (CST

cc: Board Liaison - AD/8

LJR

by Sarah Barry

1/31/2022 | 5:51 PM CST

Acknowledgment of Gift

This is to certify that at its February 23, 2022 meeting, the Wisconsin Natural Resources Board gratefully acknowledged a gift of \$45,000 from:

Natural Resources Foundation of Wisconsin

This donation will be used for protection of pollinator habitat at Rush Creek State Natural Area.

Our expression of appreciation on behalf of Wisconsin's citizens is hereby recorded in the official records of the Wisconsin Natural Resources Board. We acknowledge this generous contribution.

Wisconsin Natural Resources Board

Greg Kazmierski, Chair